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FAX 304-558-3970

' Pages: |7

To: Environmental Protection Dept.
Office of AML&R
601 57 Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Fax: 304-558-3970

Date: June 18, 2014

Re: DEP16559

From: SAFECQ Environmental

Fax: 724-725-1133

Phone: 724-725-1122

Cc:

Comments: e Sk AT W

Sealed Bid

Buyer: Beth Collins

Solicitation No. DEP16559

Bid Opening Date: June 18, 2014
Bid Opening Time: 1:30 pm

Fax Number: 304-558-3970
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Stale of West Virginia Solicitation [.. - NUMBER = @ . FPAGE .
Departmant of Administration DEP16559 1
Purchasing Division : —
2019 Washington Street East " ADDHESS CORRESPONDENCE TOATTENTION OF:
Posi Offica Box 50130 BRETH COLLINS
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 404-558-2157
RFQ COPY o
! TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ""|ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
v| SAFECO ENVIRONMENTAL {DEPARTMENT OF
%| 3082 South Highway 88 OFFICE OF AML&R
.8 Dilliner. PA 15327 . |601 57TH STREET SE
Ll e |cHARLESTON, WV
> : 25304 304-926-0439
~ DATEPRINTED
04/30/2014
B1D OFENING DATE; 6/18/2014 BID OPENING TIME 1 30PM SR
: LINE ﬂ- ounhmw :-‘U‘nv g %‘g o rT'EMNUMEEH l::; g B UNrI‘F"RiCE . AMUUNT
poo1 ngB 962-73
1 $974,172.14 1 s974.172.14

RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHRR PROPERTIES

REQUEST FOR SOLICITATIGN

'"HE WEST VIRGINIA |PURCHASING DIVISION, |ON BEHALF OF THE
'EST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,
S SOLICITING BIDS FRON QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FCR A
'ONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALIL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE
?ECLAMATION OF 164AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS
’HE "WATITMANABARER HICGHWALL #1" PROJECT.

THE SITE IS LOCATED AT |WESTOVER, WEST VIRGINIA,
MONONGALIA (O) .

o Ly = LY

A MANDATORY QN SITE PREBID CONFERENCE §HALL BE HELD.
PREBID WILL INVOLVYE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER
VIFFTCULT TERRATMN |AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.

| 2 |

THE PRE-BID MEETING DESCRIBED IN THIS 3O0LICITATION

JILL INCLUDE A SITE VISIT OF RESTRICTED ACCESS AREAS.
PUE TO THE ACCESS |[LIMITATIONS, ALL VENDORS MUST BE
PRESENT AT THE PRE-BID|MEETING AT THE TIME THE SITE
rISIT OF THE |RESTRICTED ACCESS AREA CONMENCES. ANY
fENDOR NOT PRESENT AT THE PRE-BID MEETING WHEN THE SITE
FISIT OF THE |RESTRICTEWR ACCESS AREA BEGINS WILL BE
EEMED TO HAVE MISSED THE PRE-BID MEETING.

H s

|, P P P P

-

PTRECTIONS T(Q PRERID:

Pl |

'AKE WESTOVER EXIT OFF [I-72 AND PROCEED ON FAIRMONT
0AD FOR 0.7 |MILE |TO DUYPONT RD (CR 19/19) AND TURN
ITGHT. TRAVEL 1.35 MILES TO THE 4-WAY |INTERSECTION AN

b ey

Wm/y W M / K’/(/M T ]TELEPH Sz 61314

TITLE 5 - éf% / l 030396927 | ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RES)"OW NG TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR
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icitati T NOMBER TPAGE
State of West Virginia Solicitation PN o8 S T
Department of Administration . DEP1655% 2
Purchasing Division o
2019 Washington Straet East ... ADDRESS CORAESPONDENCE TO ATTENTIGNOF: - - o -
Post Office Box 50130 BETH COLLINS
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 :}04—558-2157

RFQ COPY

| TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

| SAFECO ENVIRONMENTAL
3082 South Highway 88

Dilliner, PA 15327

| ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
's'| DEPARTMENT OF

| |OFFICE OF AML&R

1601 57TH STREET SE

| CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499
~_ DATE PRINTED |
04/30/2014
BID OPENING DATE: 06/18/2014 EID OPENING TIME 1 EOPM
L e ] abaNTrY e f e | eAT n*emuumnen """ unrrnmcc '

<N

TURN RIGHT ONTO RIVER %OAD. TRAVEL FO}l 3.3 MILES TO
LOWER BOOTH ROAD.| TURNY RIGHT AND TRAVEL 0.2 MILE TO
Ik.N UNMARKED ROAD. RIGHT AND TRAVEL 0.25 MILE TO
NMINE BENCH.

CONTACT & PHONE # GREGG SMITH, 304-81‘2—1900

bTANS & SPECS MAY |BE ORTAINED BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS :
) BY REQUEST, ON|CD FROM THE WV DEPT. |OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION, QFFICE OF AML & R, WITH NO |[CHARGE TO THE
"ONTRACTOR FQR THE CD OR MAILING. CAL) LAWRENCE
YURGESS, PH. [204-926-0499, EXT. 1668 OR 304-926-0485

'O ORDER CD.
') PLANS AND |SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE,
DN CD, TO PRINT COMPANTES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG,
\ND OTHER ARHAS UPON REQUEST.
#*% % THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBIE FOR ALL
PRINTING COSTS. #*f*t«

H‘Ll el

U =

(== B T

AA e TN EREAAAAAT AR AT AXR A TR TR IR AAAARAT AR T IR hddded b

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1(Q29-011¢9

1S ATTACHED. | YOU |MUST |COMPLETE THIS OHIGINAL
¥FORM TO OBTAIN AN |AVS IATA EVALUATION 70 DETERMINE
YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN |AML CONTRACTOR.

THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874 |/16.IF THE
QRIGINAL OMB |#1029-0113 IS NOT ATTACHER TO THE
BIDDING DOCUMENTS [YOU (AN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT
§00-643-9748 [OR WWW.AVH.O0SMRE .GOV

AR T RN ARANARAR A AR AA AR AR A AR AR EARE AR AR AR R A h ok ko fokok &

1) GUARANTEE AND |[MAINTENANCE :

WATUWHMM aq,) | -fLwaEzé‘-T‘é511223 P 61814 .

e [ N 030396927 |  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN FIESP DING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'
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Purchasing Divislon

Post Offica Box 5013

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
SAFECO ENVIRONMENTAL
3082 South Highway 88
Dilliner, PA 15327

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

2019 Washington Street East

0

Charleston, WV 25305-0130
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‘DATE PRINT’ED
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BID OPENING DATE: 6/18/2014 BID OPENING TIME 1:30pPM
e ouandry Dl oe | QT mEMAUVBER | laTesice
(A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSH1P AFFECTED BY
THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBRJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED
BY CUSTOM OF |THE RESPEGTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF
A TRADE GUARANTEE CUST?M OR A SPECIAL, GUARANTEE
PROVISION, THE Woﬂx, BOTH AS TO THE MATERTIALS AND
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ONTRACTOR FQR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE QF THE ACCEPTANCE

\WNCE NOR THE
['TOR OF
MATERIALS, AND
ITEE PERTIOD SHAT
IACTOR UPON

{TEE PERIOD, THE
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WHEN R?SPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'
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WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

Instructions; Piease acknawledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: Thercbyacknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions 1o my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

"
A

ca andum received)

(Check the box next to

[X) Addendum No. 1 [} Addendum No. 6
D Addendum No. 2 [D] Addendum No. 7
D Addendum No. 3 []:]] Addendum No. 8
D Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 9

[D] Addendum No. § [D Addendum No. 10

| understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. |
further understand that any verbal representation made or asswned to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding, Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications byan official addendum is binding.

Safeco Environmental
Company

urhorizcduﬁignature

6-18~14

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite docurmnent processing.

Revisex 04/09/2014
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I.

b

Revined 04/09/2014

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Construction Contracts Ouoly)

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 2]1-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to
perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors Licensing Board is
empowered (o issuc the contractor’s license. Applications for a confractor’s license may be made by

contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor.

West Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor’s license
number on its bid. Failure (o include a contractor’s license number on the bid shall result in Vendor's bid
being disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor’s license number in the space provided below.

Contractor’s Name: SAFECO ENVIRONMENTAL

Contractor’s License No. W\V038516

The apparent successfu) Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor’s license prior to the issuance of a
purchase order/contract.

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any solicitation for
a public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the
same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy. To comply,
with this law, Vendor must either complete the enclosed drug-free workplace affidavit and submit the same
with its bid or complete a similar 2ffidavit that fulfills all of the requirements of the applicable code. Failure
to submit the signed and notarized drug-free workplace affidavit or a similar affidavit (hat fully complies
with the requirements of the applicable code. with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor's bid.

2.1 DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuantto W. Va. Code § 21-1D-4, Vendor and its
subcontractors must implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy that complies with
said article.

The awarding public authority may cancel this contract if: (1) Vendor fails to implement and
maintain a written drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding paragraph, (2) Vendor fails
to provide information regarding implementation of its drug-frce workplace policy at the request of
the public authority: or (3) Vendor provides fo the public authority false information regarding the
contractor’s drug-free workplace policy.

DRUG FREE WORKPLACE REPORT: Pursuant to W, Va. Code § 21-1D-7h, no less than once
per year, or upon completion of the praject, every contractor shal) provide a certified report to the public
authority which let the contract. For contracts over $25,000, the public authority shall he the West
Virginia Purchasing Division. For contracts of $235,000 or less. the public authority shall be the agency
issuing the contract. The report shall include:
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1Y-0:Tek Yol
Waitman-Barbe Highwall # 1 Project QORON?
DEP 16559
REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet
Compiny Name: SAEE_C_Q__EE}U,BQNMENT&L__
Address._ 3082 Somth Highway®8

. _Dilliner, PAAB327 e e

The DEP reacrves the right to reqoest additivnal information and sapporting decnmenmtion
repnrding unit prices when the unit price apyrears te be pnreasmnable,

ITEM
NQ. | QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1.0 1L.S. MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATTON (NOT 10O FXCEED 10% OF TOTAL AMOUNT RID) LS £ 90,000.00
2.0 1 LS. CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES INOT TO EXCEED §% OF TOTAL AMOUNT BID! LS s 45.000.00
30 1 LS. OUALITY CONTROL (NOT TO EXCEED 3% OF TOTAI AMDUNT DID! LS 5 5,000.00
4,1 1.L:S. SITE ;RB‘;\R,‘\TFON INCYT TO EXCERD 10% OF TOTAL AMOUNT MM LS 5 52&:}[ Sm ]
42 1450 LT [Acutss ROAD 72.00 F_104.400.00
4.3 118 CLEARING & GRIBRING (INOT TO EXCEED 10% OF TOTAL AMOLINT RID LS 78.406.00
5.1 820 1..F. STL.T FENCE 13,40 $ 10,988.00
5.2 1SDL.F. SLIPER SILT FENCE 49,10 5 7,365.00
5.1 1 EA. STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 616500 |¥ 6,165.00
i4 16,000 1F. [WATTLES 2.76 S 44.160.00
5.5 IEA, SEDJMENT TUBE TRAPS 885.00 3 2.655.00
5.6 4 EA. SEDIMENT TRAP 484800 {5 19,752.00
6.0 16 Acre REVEGETATION 330000 [§ 5280000
7:1 136 LE. 6 FI. BOTIOM GROUTED RIP RAP TRAPEZOTDAL CHANNEL (2H:1V) 56,00 $ 761600
3 130L.FE. |6 FT. BOTTOM RIP RAP TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL (2H:1V) 45.00 § _ 583000

73 2L.F. RIP RAP VEE CHANNEL (ZH:1V) 223.00 $  20.976.00
7.4 2246 L.F, _|VEE CHANNEL (2H:1V) 10.00 § 22 460,00
7.5 250 L.F. | FT. BOTTOM TRAPEZOQIDAL CHANNEL (2H:1V) 8.62 $ 2 155,00
7.6 2250 1.F. [2 FT. BOTTOM TRAFEZOIDAL CHANNEL 21:1V) 576 § _12.860.00
7.7 3201.F. |3 FT. BOTTOM TRAPEZOIDAL CHANNEL (211;1V) 15.75 § 504000
78 3EA L.OW WATER CROSSING 420900 15 128627.00
80 | 90.000CY. [UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 244 s 219,600.00
9.1 2EA, WET MINE SEAL 13.980.00 |8 27.960.00
92 10 GA, BAT GATE MINE SEAL 5412.00 1§  54120.00
9.3 2714 LF. [12-1INCH SDR35 PVC MINT, WATER CONVEYANCE PIPE 9.11 3 2557114
94 160L . [i8-INCH SDR35 PVC MINE WATER CONVEYANCE PIPE 25.00 5 4.000.00
9.5 625 LE._ |a6-INCH HDPE BAT GATE PITE 82.56 $  20,350.00
9.6 100 Bags _ [SODA ASH BRIQUETTES (50 Ib Bags) 82.50 § :

9,7 9 1A, SPLASH PAD 203.00 $  1827.00
11.1 S0L.F. UNDERDRAIN 140.84 §  7.042.00
11.2 s01,F, _ [SEEP COLLECTOR 100.28 § 501400
12.0 2 EA, 5 FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLE 6,958.00 [s  13,9908.00

TOTAL Nine hundred seventy four thousand one hundred seventy wo and fourteen cents
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OMB #1029-0119
Expiration Date: 1/31/16

AMIL CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an cligibility evaluation
from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive am AML contract, This
requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM’s
regulations at 30 CFR 874.16. When possible, please type your information ento this form to
reduce errors on our end. NOTE: Signature and date this form §s signed must be recent (within
the last month) to be considered for a current bid '

Part A; General Information

Business Name: Safeco Environmental Tax Payer ID No.: p30396927
Address: 3082 South Highway 88

City: _ Dilliner ___ State: _pA Zip Code: __15327 Phone: 724-725-1122
Fax No.: _724.725-1133 —~ E-mail address: _satecoenvironmental1990 @yahoo.com

Part B: Legal Structure

(V)/Corporarion () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership L JELE
() Other (please specify)

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only
one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below,

4, _Anthony Jordan » have the express authority to certify thas:
(print name)

1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate,
complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS
to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D,

2 Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must
be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from A VS to this form.
Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign end date below and complete
Part D,

3._X___ Ourbusiness currently is not listed in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide ali

information required in Part D. Signandﬂdmzbelow and complete Part D,
le

Date Mgﬁature Tit
IMPORTANT! In order to eertify in Pdrt C to the acenracy of existing information in AVS, you
must obtain a copy of your business’ Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS
Office, toli-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https:/avss.osmre.gov.




P6/13/2014 11:42 38459396052 THE UPS STORE PAGE 18/17

PartD.

Contractor's Business Name: Safeco Environmental

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is
no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies
to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

= Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);

#»  Al] Directors;

®  All persons performing a function similar to a Director;

¢ Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;

e Every partner, if your business is a partnership;

*  Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; end

*  Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation

project is being conducted.
Name Jennifer Jordan Position/Title President
Address 147 Greater Pt. Marion Rd Telephone # 724-725-1122
Pt Marion, PA 15474 % of Ownership 100%.
Begin Date; March 2003 Ending Date: Current
Name Anthony Jordan Position/Title Secretary.
Address 147 Greater Pt. Marion Rd Telephone # 724-725-2211
Pt Marion, PA 15474 % of Ownership 0%
Begin Date: March 2003 Ending Date: Current
Name PositionTitle
Address Telephone #
% of Ownership
Begin Date: Ending Date:
Name Position/Title
Address Telephone #
% of Ownership

Begin Date: Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies
may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless
it displays a currently valid OMB control number, This information is necessary for all successful
bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefir.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of
22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and
completing and reviewing the form. You may direct commente regarding the burden estimate or any
other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining
Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240,
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CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, I certily that Thave reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements.
terms and conditions, and other information contained herein: that [am submitting this bid or proposal for
review and consideration; that [am authorized by the bidder to execute this bid or any documents related
thereto on bidder's behalf; that Iam authorized to bind the bidder in a contractual rclationship; and that to the
best of myknowledge, the hidder has properlyregistered with any State agency that may require

registration.

Safeco Environmental

(Corrpany)

/47/‘// Y ﬂ)z/ CU L -;sXC/tééM

(chre:cntm:veﬂlame Title)

724-725-1122 724-726-1133
{Phone Number) (Fax Number)
6-18-14
(Date)

Revised 04/09/2014
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WVY-73
Rev. D8/2013

State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF 7”/ n , TO-WIT:

1, _Anthony Jordan . after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1; I am an employee of Safeco Environmental ; and,

(Company Name)

2. 1 do hereby attest that _____Safaco Environmental
(Company Name)

maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such
policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.

The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.

By: //%ﬁ%ﬁu/y J&éfu
Te: o Serre fanty

Company Name: Safeco Environmental

Date: 6-18-14

th
Taken, subscribed and swom to before me this _| 22 day of __Juscs L Ao

By Comm}ssmn expires WULCL_IQ") b&’v // 2482

(Seal) P il OFPICIAL SEAL {

sta, Natary Public, State of West Virginla {

) JOHNNIE JEAN JORDAN

] 192 Vintp Del Rla Dr. {
e Morgamown, wy 26808

o u' My eommirslon nxpiren Decembor 11, 5033

Rev, Auqust 2013

12/17
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RFQ o, DEP 16559

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va, Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any
of its political subdivislons to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party
10 the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtar and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in
the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default,

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to
chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers’ compensalion premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessmenl and
the matler has not hecome final or where the vendor has entered info a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is nol
in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt” means any assessment, premium. penally, fine, tax or olher amount of money cwed lo the state or any of its
political subdivisions because of a [udgment, fine. permil violation, license assessment, defaulted workers’
compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinguent or due and required fo be paid 1o the state
or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or 1o the uninsured employers'
furd or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers'
compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet ils obligations as a workers’ compensation self-insured employer. An
employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner
and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement,

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company
or any ather form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that
the party will actually or by effecl receive or control a portion of the benefit, profil or other consideration from
performance of a vendor cortract with the party receiving an amount that meels or cxceed five percen! of the iotal
contract amount,

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related parly owe a debt as defined
above and that neither vandor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or
employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: Safeco Environmentay - Anthony Jordan
Authorized Signalure: _%‘7%14 //Z/.J{-/Z/ Date: ___6-18-14

State of J{J L/ ,

County of / V/ [/ 4] . to-wit;
4
Taken, subscribed, and sworn 1o before me this [3_ day of ‘;/,M.«_, .20 _/j-
My Commission expires 0{, CE/N é.ﬁfu / / , 20,22 v

r‘ ‘,

‘ i
i / /
AFFIX SEAL H 7. 4
ERE NOTARY PUBLIC M?,@Zd&z XA s
J  OFFICIAL SEAL l Tl Purenasing /ff(:fsvfl {Rsv;éd{é?xommz)

£, Natary Publie, State of Woat Virginia
3 JOHNNIE JEAN JORDAN {

]
)
192 Viale Dol Ris Dy, {:
P

Morgantown, WV 2RE0R
" Ny comminlan sspires Docomaor 11, 1033

P
S
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bafeco Environmenial, Inc. 7 b,

wher has successtully met WBENC's standards as o Women's Business Lntupme (WBE?,
This cestification affims the business is womn-owred, operated and controfled; and is valid through the dute herein,

WEENC Ml 'WBE Czreniion was procasset ams vzidaled by Womar's
Business Enlerpiise Coened - PA, OF, sM a \WEIENC Baglonal Parlner Qrgraiizalici
/

Expiration Date; 93/18/2015 / B! A
WBENC Natlonai Certificate Number: 2005122022 £E

Axtheyfhed by Gar Swit, Presiveh,

Women's Business Erierise Cauncil — PA, DE, 51

MAICS Codas; 582910

- UNSPSC Cadss: 76101602, 76101604, 76101808, 72147510
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Agency Purchasing

REQ.P.O# DEP16559
Bond # 032941

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersignad, Safeca Environmental, Inc.
of Dilliner ) Pennsylvania . as Principal, and American Southern Ingurance Company

of Reynoldsburg _ Ohio . a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of ____
Kansas with its principal office in the Cily of Atlanta, GA . as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Fifty Thousand and No/100 (5 50,000.00 ) for the payment of which,

well and fruly to be made, we jointly and severally bind curselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and aseigns,

The Condition of the above obligation Is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchesing Section of the

Department of Administration a cartain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in wvriting for
DEP16559 - Waitman Barbe Highwall # 1

NOW THEREFORE,

(@) If sald bid shall ba rejected. or

(b) If sald bld shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or praposal ettached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall In all other respacts perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain In full
force and effect. Itis expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this cbligation as herein stated.

The Surety, for the value received, hersby sfipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and Its bond shall be in no
way impairad or affectad by any extension of the ime within which the Obliges may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such axtension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunte set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have causad thelr corporate seals to be affixed hareunte and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
18th gy of June _2014

Safeco Environmental, Inc.

Princlpal Corporate Seal
e of Pripcipal)

u resident or
Vice President)

/e

(Title)

I;hb‘fgia"jééﬂl‘_‘ American Southem Insurance Company
s (Name of Surety)

/A

ity Co

-t 7 Attorney-in-Faci
eht Andrew C. Heaner
Suraty executing bonds must ba licensed in West Virginia to transact surety Insurance. Raised corporate spals

must be gfﬁzed,,a power of attorney must be attached,
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AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

Home Office: 3715 Northelde Parkway, NW Mailing Address: F.O. Box 723030
Suite 4-800 o Atlanta, GA 31138-0030

Atlanta, Georgia 30327 ‘
GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the American Southern Insurance Company had made, constituted and
appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colerado; Brian A. O'Neal
of Parker, Colorado; Scott E. Stoltzner of Hoover, Alabama; Arthur S, Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia, Andrew C. Heaner of
Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Geargia; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohlo; James E. Feldner of West Lake,
Ohlo; Stephen E. Lallier of Reynoldsburg, Ohio; Patricia E. Martin of Lutz, Florida; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro,
Tennesses: Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Caralina; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; Melanie J. Stokes of
Atlanta, Georgia; Jason S. Centrella of Jacksonville, Florida; Brian Clark of Matthews, Nerth Carolina; Michael K, Thompson
of Smyrna, Tennessee; Kelley E.M. Nys of Decatur, Georgia; or Diane L. Mclaln of Fitchburg, Wisconsin, EACH as its true
and lawful gttorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds,
undertakinge and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligess provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of
suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed In amount of the sum of $1,000,000 (one millton dollars), including but
not limited to consents of surety for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on construction contracts or
similar authority requested by the Department of Transportation, State of Florida; and the execution of such undertakings,
bands. recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of the presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as If
they had been duly signed by the President and attested by the Secretary of the Company In thelr own proper persons.

This Power af Attorney Is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following
Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the American
Southern Insurance Company on the 26th day of May, 1898:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them
hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute
in behalf of the American Southern Insurance Company bonds, undertakings and il contracts of suretyship; and that any
Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any
such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seatl of the Company may be affixed to any such
Powar of Attorney or to any certlficate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing
such faceimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and In the future,
with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which It |s attached.

In Withess Whereof, the American Southemn Insurance Compény has caused (ts official sedl to ba h‘a\r@mwmhg,,anﬂ

these presenis to be gignad by its President and attested by its Secratary this 24th dey of January, 2014. @ﬂ‘}c,e 1. éﬂ@ ‘;%
) ' o O s YA %
Attest: F w ~ American Souithem Insurance Compagy s > "%, %
kU5 By: | TO W S 21
Gail A. Lee, Secretary \ / m\:ﬁ a;m_‘ g d
. - Seott G™Tho , President T e uen 035
STATE oF GEORGI o Presient S ko (0 S
i 5 2, O e GO
COUNTY OF FULTON g, QUNTY 2 &

_ Onthils 248 day of faniary, 2034, bafore me parmonally came Scott G. Thampson Ko mé. known, who belng by ma duly swoi, S tepseBSng sgy
that fe reskies W Atisnta, In the County of Fulten, Etate of Gaomis, at 421 Hollydale Court: that he Js tha Pragltent of Ametican Southern Insurance
Campany. the corporation describad in and which axacuted the above instrumant; that ho knews the seal of th : ration: that the seal affixed to the
sald Instrumant Is such comorate seal; that It was zo afflxad and that he signed His rafria Ihprelo pu ] g

Candace T. Ghealh&rﬁ

STATE OF GEORGIA . Notary Publlc, Sigte of Gaorgia
58 Qualifled In DeKalb County
COUNTY OF FULTON Commission Explres Dacember 7, 2017

_— l,r:h: L';nderslgfnic‘l. 8 Vice Pmsfd@nltolflf?meﬁcan Southern Insurance Compeny, A Kansas Corporation, 0O HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing
and attached Powar torney remalns in full forca gnd has not been revoked; and, furthemmore, thal the Resolulion of the Exscutive
Board of Directors sel forth In the Power of Attorey s now in force, ° Commitoe of the

Signed and sesled al the Cily of Atianta, Daled the 18th day of ~June .. 2014
| ot e
= =N A
Sl 1P o™
/ﬂ_..' 4 = oy
"/ John R Huot
Power No. 032941 ¢ / Vice President




